

Since becoming a chartered member of Little League International in 1960, Berlin Little League has been serving the Berlin/Ocean City area youth through both baseball & softball programs. Many of our players, coaches, and volunteers have enjoyed many successes both on and off the field. We have won many MD District 8 and MD State Championships in various divisions over the years and helped to put our small town on the Little League map by competing at the regional & international levels. We understand that this success cannot be attributed to just the players, parents, and coaches on the field, but also to the community that has continuously and generously supported BLL over the years.

In an effort to recognize those who have helped to make Berlin Little League so great, the current Board of Directors would like to offer a scholarship to local high school students to help them pursue their dreams beyond the playing field. One \$500 scholarship each will be awarded to 1 male and 1 female high school senior who has been involved with BLL – either as a player, sibling, or volunteer.

Berlin Little League Scholarship Cover Sheet

Applicant Name ______

Applicant Address

Applicant Email ______

Qualifications & Requirements:

- Applicants must be a graduating 2022 senior.
- Applicants must have a 3.0 Cumulative GPA or higher transcript required
- Applicant must submit a letter of acceptance to an accredited 2 or 4-year college program OR proof of enlistment into military service.
- Applicant must respond to the following prompts:
 - 1. What is your affiliation with Berlin Little League?
 - 2. Many claim that being associated with a youth sports program such as Berlin Little League helps young men and women learn and develop life skills and lessons that they may not have had outside of that sports program. Name something that you have learned or experienced through your time with Berlin Little League that has impacted your life and explain what that experience has taught you. How will you apply what you have learned through your involvement with Berlin Little League in your future endeavors?



Applications (including this cover sheet & all required documentation) must be submitted to guidance no later than <u>Friday, April 29, 2022</u>. If the winners are from SDHS, the winners will be announced at the SDHS Community Awards social media presentation/postings.